S E M I C O N D U C T O R
13-84
August 1997
HI-300 thru HI-307
CMOS Analog Switches
Features
• Analog Signal Range ( ±15V Supplies)  . . . . . . . . ±15V
• Low Leakage at 25 oC (Typ)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40pA

13-85
Ordering Information
Functional Block Diagram
TYPICAL SWITCH HI-300 SERIES
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HI1-0300-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI1-0300-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI2-0300-2 -55 to 125 10 Pin Metal Can
(TO-100)
T10.B
HI2-0300-5 0 to 75 10 Pin Metal Can
(TO-100)
T10.B
HI3-0300-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HI1-0301-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI1-0301-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI2-0301-2 -55 to 125 10 Pin Metal Can
(TO-100)
T10.B
HI2-0301-5 0 to 75 10 Pin Metal Can
(TO-100)
T10.B
HI3-0301-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HI9P0301-5 0 to 75 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HI1-0302-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI1-0302-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI3-0302-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HI9P0302-5 0 to 75 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HI1-0303-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI1-0303-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI3-0303-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HI9P0303-5 0 to 75 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HI9P0303-9 -40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HI1-0304-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI1-0304-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI2-0304-2 -55 to 125 10 Pin Metal Can
(TO-100)
T10.B
HI2-0304-5 0 to 75 10 Pin Metal Can
(TO-100)
T10.B
HI3-0304-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HI1-0305-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI1-0305-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI2-0305-2 -55 to 125 10 Pin Metal Can
(TO-100)
T10.B
HI2-0305-5 0 to 75 10 Pin Metal Can
(TO-100)
T10.B
HI3-0305-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HI9P0305-5 0 to 75 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
HI1-0306-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI3-0306-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HI1-0307-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI1-0307-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HI3-0307-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HI9P0307-5 0 to 75 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
PART
NUMBER